Douglas County, KS
Well: Pearson 40
Lease Owner: RT Enterprises

Town Oilfield Service,

{913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
2-25-2015

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
-1 Soil - Clay 1
6 Sandy Clay 7
90 Sand 97
109 Shale 206
8 Lime 214
4 Shale 218
14 Lime 232
6 Shate 238
9 Lime 247
7 Shale 254
20 Lime 274
31 Shale 305
22 Lime 327
69 Shale 396
24 Lime 420
16 Shale 436
7 Lime 443
23 Shale 466
18 Lime 484
5 Shale 489
2 Lime 491
4 Shale 495
15 Lime 510
8 Shale 518
9 Lime 527
6 Shale 533
23 Lime 556
5 Shale 561
13 Lime 574
4 Shale 578
3 Lime 581
165 Shale 746
8 Lime 754
4 Shale 758
6 Lime 764
10 Shale 774
3 Lime 777
17 Shale 794
3 Lime 797
58 Shale 855




Short Cuts
TANK CAPACITY
BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D°x.14xh

P equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPNMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D 4 d) + (D-d)?

* Need these to figure beit length

WATTS
. . = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

7468 WATTS equal 1 HP
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CASING AND TUBING MEASUREMENTS

__]:.5_/” State; Well No. L{C} )
3 Feet n. Feet in. Foet in,
Elevation [ O ((Z" - J
Commenced Spuding - iy 20 "y
Finished Drllfing 226 0¥
Driller’s Name
Driller's Name
Drilfer's Nameg )(J"*"‘*-'}’ B
Tool Dresser’'s Nams ("{é %/r a7
Tool Dresser's Name
Tool Dresser’'s Name
Contractor's Name 7o .S
H 15 70
(Section} {Township) {Range}
Distance from ‘f) line, , L! ‘6— S‘ ft,
Distance from ling, e O
6,8,3 & te Bedsie.
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CASING AND TUBING
RECORD
Set ... 10" Pulied N
Set 8" Pulled
" Set m_!w./-;-}__._“.____ 6% Pulled ___._ .. -
Set 4" Pulied
2'746& qw__m___ 2" Puiled -1-
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